CANDIDATE OATH -SCHOOL BOARD NONPARTISAN OFFICE 2002 JUN 15 PM 3: 10 Check box only if you are seeking to qualify as a write-in candidate: Write-in candidate OFFICE USE ONLY **Candidate Oath** (Section 99.021(1)(a) and 105.031, Florida Statutes) I. Chris Canter (Print name above as you wish it to appear on the ballot. If your last name consists of two or more names but has no hyphen, check box (see page 2 - Compound Last Names). No change can be made after the end of qualifying. Although a write-in candidate's name is not printed on the ballot, the name must be printed above for oath purposes.) am a candidate for the nonpartisan office of Broward School Board (Office) n/a ; I am a qualified elector of Broward County, Florida; I am qualified under the Constitution and the Laws of Florida to hold the office to which I desire to be nominated or elected; I have qualified for no other public office in the state, the term of which office or any part thereof runs concurrent with the office I seek; and I have resigned from any office from which I am required to resign pursuant to Section 99.012, Florida Statutes; and I will support the Constitution of the United States and the Constitution of the State of Florida. Section 876.05, Florida Statutes, oath (only applicable if elected and when term of office begins): I, a citizen of the State of Florida and of the United States of America, and being employed by or an officer of the school board and a recipient of public funds as such employee or officer, do hereby solemnly swear or affirm that I will support the Constitution of the United States and of the State of Florida. Candidate's Florida Voter Registration Number (located on your voter information card): 121894416 Phonetic spelling for audio ballot: Print name phonetically on the line below as you wish it to be pronounced on the audio ballot as may be used by persons with disabilities (see instructions on page 2 of this form): [Not applicable to write-in candidates.] KRIS KAN-tuhr (954) 995-7748 chriscanter@me.com Telephone Number Email Address 6330 South Station Square Davie FL 33314-3912 State ZIP Code STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF Signature of Notary Public Print, Type, or Stamp Commissioned Name of Notary Public below: Sworn to (or affirmed) and subscribed before me by means of online notarization MARY COONEY physical presence Commission # GG 292471 this 15 Mday of Expires May 3, 2023 Bonded Thru Troy Fain Insurance 800-385-7019 Personally Known Type of Identification Produced:

FORM 6	FULL AN	D PUBLIC I	DISCLOS	SURE		2021
Please print or type your name, mailing address, agency name, and position below	OF FIN	NANCIAL IN	NTERES	TS [FOR O	FFICE USE ONLY:
LAST NAME — FIRST NAME — MID CANTER JOHN CHRISTOP						
MAILING ADDRESS:			TI TI O II TI			
6330 S STATTION SQUARE	<u> </u>				et into	
CITY: DAVIE I	ZIP : EL	COUNTY: 33314				
NAME OF AGENCY : SCHOOL BOARD OF BROW	WARD COUNT	Y				1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
NAME OF OFFICE OR POSITION HE SCHOOL BOARD MEMBER					r get Start	
CHECK IF THIS IS A FILING BY A CA						
		PART A NET W	ORTH			
Please enter the value of your culated by subtracting your rep					-	
My net worth as of $\frac{\mathrm{D}}{\mathrm{D}}$	ECEMBER 31	, 20 <u>21</u>	_ was \$ <u>366</u>	,471.57		·
		PART B ASSI	ETS			
HOUSEHOLD GOODS AND PERSON Household goods and personal effet following, if not held for investment furnishings; clothing; other househo	ects may be reported t purposes: jewelry; c	collections of stamps, g	juns, and numisr	matic items; ai		
The aggregate value of my househo	old goods and person	al effects (described ab	ove) is \$			·
ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT DESCRIPTION OF A		cription is required - s	ee instructions	p.4)		VALUE OF ASSET
SEE ATTACHED						
 金 利力等を 会 会 会 会 会 会 会 会 会 		PART C LIABIL	LITIES			
LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000 (NAME AND ADDRES		page 4):			1	AMOUNT OF LIABILITY
SEE ATTACHED	ng mga ng tropical na hiji katalang na hij					
IOINT AND OFVERALL LABOR ISSUE	IOT DEBOSTES ASS	OVE.				
JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITIES N NAME AND ADDRES						AMOUNT OF LIABILITY
			LINE SELECTION OF THE SECOND S			

		PART D -	- INCOME		
copy of your 2021 federal income attaching your returns, as the law	e tax return, including all W2s v requires these documents t	s, schedules, a be posted to the	during the year, including secondary so nd attachments. Please redact any so e Commission's website. 's, schedules, and attachments.		
[If you check this box and	d attach a copy of your 2020	tax return, you	need not complete the remainder of F	Part D.]	
PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCO		ge 5): '	ADDDESS OF SOUDER OF INCOM	_	I AMOUNT
NAME OF SOURCE OF INCO SEE ATTACHED	DIME EXCEEDING \$1,000		ADDRESS OF SOURCE OF INCOM	<u> </u>	AMOUNT
SECONDARY SOURCES OF IN	OOME Major and a second				
NAME OF	. NAME OF MAJOR		usinesses owned by reporting person- . ADDRESS		ns on page 5]: PRINCIPAL BUSINESS
BUSINESS ENTITY	OF BUSINESS'		OF SOURCE		ACTIVITY OF SOURCE
N/A					
Pa	ART E INTERESTS IN	N SPECIFIE	D BUSINESSES [Instructions on	page 6]	
	BUSINESS ENTITY #	# 1	BUSINESS ENTITY # 2	BUSIN	IESS ENTITY # 3
NAME OF BUSINESS ENTITY	N/A				
ADDRESS OF BUSINESS ENTITY					
PRINCIPAL BUSINESS ACTIVITY					1970 1970 1974 1974 1974 1974 1974 1974 1974 1974
POSITION HELD					
WITH ENTITY I OWN MORE THAN A 5%					
NATURE OF MY					
OWNERSHIP INTEREST					
		PART F -	TRAINING		
			nics training pursuant to section 11		
	CERTIFY THAT TH		PLETED THE REQUIRED	IKAINING	
OA	TH	STATE COUN	OF FLORIDAR TY OFR / CUUCH	α	
I, the person whose name appe	ears at the		to (or affirmed) and subscribed before		s of n
beginning of this form, do depo	se on oath or affirmation	□ phy	sical presence or \square online notarizat	ion, this	day of
and say that the information dis	closed on this form		(1) 0,202) by	19 Nu	Clanter
and any attachments hereto is	true, accurate,		7/441	DI	hely
and complete.		(Signat	ure of Notary PublicState of Florida	/	
	1	(Profit:	MARY COONEY NAME OF THE STORY	of Notary Pul	olic)
Mules C. C	ento		Expires May 3, 2023	luce Identific	1/
SIGNATURE OF REPORTING	OFFICIAL OR CANDIDATE	-	Identification Produced	7019	
V		Type of	ridentification Produced 15 C D		
If a certified public accountant she must complete the following		3, or attorney	in good standing with the Florida B	ar prepared	this form for you, he or
l,		, prepared	the CE Form 6 in accordance with A	Art. II, Sec. 8	, Florida Constitution,
Section 112.3144, Florida Stat and correct.	utes, and the instructions to	o the form. Up	oon my reasonable knowledge and	belief, the dis	sclosure herein is true
Signature	 e			Date	
-		oes not relie	eve the filer of the responsibilit		e form under oath.
		car Secretary	ON A SEPARATE SHEET, PL		

2021 Form 6 - Full and Public Disclosure of Financial Interests

General Information

Name:

JOHN CHRISTOPHER CANTER

Address:

6330 South Station Square, USA, Davie, FL 33314

County:

BROWARD

CANDIDATE FOR

Position

Agency Name

Position sought or held

District School Board

The School Board of Broward County

School Board Member, District 6

Net Worth

My Net Worth as of December 31, 2021 was -\$ 366,471.57.

Assets

Household goods and personal effects may be reported in a lump sum if their aggregate value exceeds \$1,000. This category includes any of the following, if not held for investment purposes: jewelry; collections of stamps, guns, and numismatic items; art objects; household equipment and furnishings; clothing; other household items; and vehicles for personal use, whether owned or leased.

The aggregate value of my household goods and personal effect is N/A

ASSETS INDIVIDUALLY VALUED AT OVER \$1,000:

Description of Asset	Value of Asset	
Florida Retirement System Investment Plan (FRS 2045 Retirement Date Fund)	\$ 13,048.81	
Personal Checking Account - Wells Fargo	\$ 5,226.05	
Vehicle - 2019 Chrysler Pacifica	\$ 11,384.00	

2021 Form 6 - Full and Public Disclosure of Financial Interests

Liabilities

LIABILITIES IN EXCESS OF \$1,000:

Name of Creditor	Address of Creditor	Amount of Liability
First Investors Servicing Corporation	3065 Akers Mill Road, Suite 700, Atlanta, GA, 30339	\$ 21,631.98
AidVantage - US Department of Education Loan Serviving	P.O. Box 4450, Portland, OR, 97208-4450	\$ 346,429.97
Special Program of Assisted Reproduction	PO Box 1028, Bedford, MA 01730	\$ 5,730.00
Liberty University	1971 University Boulevard, Lynchburg, VA 24515	\$ 2,210.00
Northcentral University	8667 E. Hartford Drive, Ste. 100, Scottsdale, AZ 85255	\$ 1,809.00
Lending Club	P.O. Box 884268, Los Angeles, CA 90088-4268	\$ 6,003.28
States Recover Systems	2491 Sunrise Boulevard, Rancho Cordova, CA 95670-4344	\$ 5,531.93
Portfolio Recovery Associates, LLC	PO Box 4115, Concord, CA 94524	\$ 5,578.51
TrueAccord	16011 College Boulevard, Suite 130. Lenexa, KS 66219 \$ 1,205.76	

JOINT AND SEVERAL LIABILITEIS NOT REPORTED ABOVE:

Name of Creditor	Address of Creditor	Amount of Liability
N/A		

2021 Form 6 - Full and Public Disclosure of Financial Interests

Income

Identify each separate source and amount of income which exceeded \$1,000 during the year, including secondary sources of

PRIMARY SOURCES OF INCOME:

Name of Source of Income Exceeding \$1,000	Address of Source of Income	Amount
	Fulton-Holland Educational Services Center, 3300 Forest Hill Boulevard, West Palm Beach, FL, 33406	\$ 63,309.92

SECONDARY SOURCES OF INCOME (Major customers, clients, etc. of businesses owned by reporting person):

Business Entity	Major Sources of Business Income	Address	Principal Business Activity of Source	
N/A				

Interests in Specified Businesses

Business Entity #1

N/A

Signature of Reporting Official or Candidate

Under the penalties of perjury, I declare that I have read the foregoing filing and that the facts stated in it are true.

John Christopher Canter John Christin Cente

Digitally signed: 3/6/2022

RECEIPT DATE 650 NO. 279010 RECEIVED FROM 14 Carte \$/88/36 SFOR RENT SB 6 QUALITY SEVEN FOURTH
ACCOUNT CASH DEPUTY OF SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS BAL. DUE DEPUTY OF SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS CREDIT CARD BY 3-11

2022 JUN 15 PM 4:51

SUPERVISOR OF ELECTIONS